PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL WEISBECKER	07/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14765876	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: tlegasto@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66847-7422 (C-945 US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. WIECKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. Wieckowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=01791669#page1.tif

PATENT 503423359 REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0434

COMBINED DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number	066847-07422 (C-945 US)		
First Named Inventor	Carl WEISBECKER		
COMPLETE IF KNOWN			
Application Number	New Application		
Filing Date	Herewith		

PRINTABLE RADIATION CURABLE BARRIER COATINGS

(Title of the Invention)	_
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	
This decidration is directed to.	
The attached application,	
OR United States application number or PCT International application number PCT/US2014/015940 filed on February 12, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	

WHEREAS, SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION having place of businesses at 35 Waterview

<u>Boulevard</u>, <u>Parsippany</u>, <u>New Jersey</u>, <u>US</u>, <u>07054</u>, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Carl WEISBECKER	:	INVENTORS SIGNATURE)	DATE 7/10/15	
RESIDENCE: CITY New York	STATE NY		COUNTRY US		
MAILING ADDRESS 66 Crosby Street Apt. 6f, New York, NY 10012					

{01773835.1}

RECORDED: 08/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0435